Survey of Entering Student Engagement - 2024 Cohort
2024 Benchmark Frequency Distributions - Main Survey

Entering Students Only
[Weighted]
Academic and Social Support (ACSOCSUP)

2024 Cohort
Variable Responses Count Percent
Item 18: Think about your experiences from the time of your decision to attend this college through the end of the first three weeks of
your first semester/quarter.
18I. All instructors clearly explained academic RESOURCE Strongly disagree 394 11
and student support services available at this
college [ACSOCSUP] Disagree 1,658 4.7
Neutral 5,730 16.1
Agree 14,970 42.0
Strongly agree 12,889 36.2
Total 35,641 100.0
18m. All instructors clearly explained course GRADEPOL Strongly disagree 208 0.6
grading policies [ACSOCSUP]
Disagree 576 1.6
Neutral 2,895 8.1
Agree 14,917 41.8
Strongly agree 17,081 47.9
Total 35,678 100.0
18n. All instructors clearly explained course SYLLABI Strongly disagree 162 0.5
syllabi (syllabuses) [ACSOCSUP]
Disagree 470 1.3
Neutral 2,654 74
Agree 14,063 394
Strongly agree 18,364 514
Total 35,713 100.0
180. I knew how to get in touch with my FACMEET Strongly disagree 185 0.5
instructors outside of class [ACSOCSUP]
Disagree 577 1.6
Neutral 2,724 7.6
Agree 14,646 41.0
Strongly agree 17,619 493
Total 35,751 100.0
18q. At least one other student whom | didn't OSTUDNAM Strongly disagree 1,356 3.8
previously know learned my name [ACSOCSUP]
Disagree 2,627 73
Neutral 4,847 13.6
Agree 12,300 34.4
Strongly agree 14,628 40.9
Total 35,758 100.0
18r. At least one instructor learned my name FACNAM Strongly disagree 508 14
[ACSOCSUP]
Disagree 1,159 3.2
Neutral 3,753 10.5
Agree 12,998 36.4
Strongly agree 17,260 48.4
Total 35,678 100.0
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Item 18: Think about your experiences from the time of your decision to attend this college through the end of the first three weeks of

18s. | learned the name of at least one other STUNAM Strongly disagree 929 2.6
student in most of my classes [ACSOCSUP]

Disagree 1,932 54

Neutral 3,685 10.3

Agree 12,856 36.0

Strongly agree 16,350 457

Total 35,752 100.0
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